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Please note that the previous email has been recalled,

Herein enclosed 17 July 2023 Unopposed motions Directive & roll before The Honourable Acting Justice Phooko.
Kindly note that matters will proceed in OPEN COURT 4D at 10h00 a.m on Monday.

Kind Regards
Ms Johanna Kwenaite

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and
others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking
action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by Mimecast Ltd, an innovator in
Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a safer and more useful place for your human generated data. Specializing in;
Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more Click Here.



REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

e

CHAMBERS OF THE HONOURABLE ACTING JUSTICE PHOOKO
GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA
Corner Paul Kruger & Madiba Street, Second Floor, 2.7
Tel: 076 212 9226, Email: JKwenaite@judiciary.org.za

TO:

14.July.2023

ALL LEGAL PRACTITIONERS
UNOPPOSED MOTIONS DIRECTIVE: 17 JULY 2023
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE ACTING JUSTICE PHOOKO

Kindly note that the matters will be heard in open court 4D at 10h00 a.m
on Monday the 17t July 2023 before the Honourable Justice Phooko AJ.
ALL Counsel are to appear unless their matters have been disposed of

and/or dealt with timeously in terms of subparagraph 3.4 hereof.

Introductions will be conducted in court and matters will be called in order

of seniority.

In the interim and to assist the above-mentioned Judge, please note the

following:

3.1 The parties are urged to clearly state what type of the application is to
be dealt with in the Practice Note (i.e. Summary Judgement, Rule 43

17 JULY 2023 UNOPPOSED MOTIONS DIRECTIVE BEFORE THE
HONOURABLE JUSTICE PHOOKO AJ



3.2

3.3

3.4

etc.) and which section(s) is the application uploaded (i.e. section 002-
007).

To assist the Judge in the deliberation of the matters on his roll and to
prevent matters from being struck, parties should ensure compliance

with the relevant practice directives pertaining to unopposed motions.

Save for matters disposed of in terms of subparagraph 3.4 hereof,
parties should upload the Draft order in word format and settlement
agreement, deed of trust (if any) in a separate section, and also bring
a hard copy thereof in court. Draft orders should indicate when the
matter will be heard, the Judge’s name (i.e., Acting Judge Phooko)
and the manner in which the matter will be heard (i.e. open court), and
at the end of the draft order the party must indicate the name and
details of both counsel / practitioner and that of their instructing

attorneys.

Notices of removals which occur before the 17 July 2023 must be

emailed to JKwenaite@judiciary.org.za on the day preceding the date

of hearing preferably before 12h:00 In which case, Counsel will
automatically be excused from Court.
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IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

17 JULY 2023

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE PHOOKO AJ

82. ABSA BANK LTD VS P B FOROMO 034813/22
83. ABSA BANK LTD VS P M MAHLABA 005085/23
84. K PELSER VS CJ BRITTION 053096/23
85.D DU TOIT VS L JORDAAN 043810/23
86. NEDBANK LTD VS B B RAMAHUDU 49751/18

87. ABSA BANK LTD VS E A MOHAMED 27237/22

88. K G BISHOP VS D C DALZIEL+1 053127/23

89. NEDBANK LTD VS J S SHEZI 28534/22



90.

91.

92.

93.

94.

95.

96.

97.

98.

99.

FNB BANK LTD

S KNUTSEN

ABSA BANK LTD

S M NORTIE

NEDBANK LTD

SOUTHERNSKY LTD

NEDBANK LTD

CHANGING TIDES

STD BANK LTD

FIRSTRAND MORTGAGE

100. SUNSHINE HOSPITAL

101. SUNSHINE HOSPITAL

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

C S MORETI

C VAN ZYL

A 'S DU PREEZ

RAF

T C MATHIBEDI

SOUTHERNSKY HOTEL+4

J CKRUGER

J MAZONDE

L RAPESI+1

NV MSUTU

RAF

RAF

001290/23

052419/23

56037/21

66294/18

21909/22

24308/22

52927/19

59168/21

012107/22

39594/21

30640/22

27096/22



102.

103.

104.

105.

106.

107.

108.

109.

110.

STD BANK LTD

G D SANFILIPPO

G NYAKUDIJGA

MORGRNHOF HOME ASS

R CHANDRASEKARAN

R KITAWAKI

LEOPONT PROPERTIES

MUHLE CONSORTIUM

I ] MOSHANYANA

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

T SONGWANE

DG HOME AFFAIRS

DG HOME AFFAIRS

I M MTHOMBENI

DG HOME AFFAIRS

DG HOME AFFAIRS

CITY OF TSHWANE

DEPT OF PUBLIC WORKS

HPCSA+3

026768/23

024995/23

033045/23

016657/23

026458/23

025281/23

032237/23

69968/15

061110/22

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS

WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

111.

STD BANK LTD

VS

O L BOTLHOLO

014590/22



112. STD BANKLTD VS P N ISSIMEME 057113/22

113. STD BANKLTD VS T G TSHELANE 016612/22
114. ABSA TRUST VS RAF 033404/23
115. ABSA TRUST LTD VS RAF 033405/23
116. ABSA TRUST VS RAF 033957/23
117. JHRABIE VS RAF 033600/23
118. SEAVIS VS M J AVIS 041644/23
119. SB GUARANTEE VS K O MATLOA 035453/22
120. DHOOGES TEXTILES VS COURT FABRICS&YARNS 035857/22
121. ORISTOBIZ LTD VS BCR MINING LTD 022292/23
122. SJVAN ROOYEN VS S LEWIS 054831/22

MATTERS THAT STOOD DOWN FROM THURSDAY THE 13™ JULY UNOPPOSED MOTION ROLL




82. NEDBANK LTD VS  PJGROBLER
028060/23

105. ABSA TRUST LTD VS RAF
025735/23
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